Total Financial Liabilities - - - 1,019 1,019 -

2021

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 2,863 - - - 2,863 0.12

Receivables - - - 57 57 -

Total Financial Assets 2,863 - - 57 2,920 0.12

Financial Liabilities

Payables - - - 386 386 -

Other financial liabilities - - - 1,385 1,385 -

Total Financial Liabilities - - - 1,771 1,771 -

The figures are based on undiscounted cash flows on the earliest period where they may fall due
for payment or receipt of funds. MAGNT does not hold financial assets or financial liabilities at fixed
interest rates.

111

d) Market Risk

Market risk describes the risk of exposure of MAGNT in
terms of fluctuations in the rate of its financial instruments
and the effect on the fair value of its future cash flows.
Market risk is derived after evaluating interest risk,
currency risk and price sensitivity.

Market Sensitivity Analysis

Changes due to fluctuations in variable interest rates on
100 points scale is deemed appropriate (1 per cent) and
will have the following effects on MAGNT's profit and loss
and equity on the balance date.

Profit or Loss and Equity

100 basis
points

increase
$000

100 basis
points

decrease
$000

30 June 2022

Financial assets -
cash at bank

22.3 (22.3)

Net Sensitivity 22.3 (22.3)

30 June 2021

Financial assets -
cash at bank

28.9 (28.9)

Net Sensitivity 28.9 (28.9)

Interest Rate Risk

MAGNT does not have any interest bearing loans or
borrowings, hence has limited risk in terms of interest rate
fluctuations. However, the bank deposits held by MAGNT
are subject to fluctuations in variable interest rates, the
effect of which is disclosed in the table above and under
liquidity risk.

Foreign Currency risk

MAGNT has limited exposure to currency risk as it does
not hold borrowings denominated in foreign currencies
but has minor transactional currency exposures
arising from occasional low value purchases in a
foreign currency.

Price Risk

MAGNT is not exposed to price risk as it does not hold